Transparency information 2023: Attainment of 2021-22 qualifiers

Provider: BIMM University Limited

UKPRN: 10037544

For details of non-numeric values in the following tables, please see the 'Rounding and suppression' worksheet
Ethnic minorities includes students with Asian, Black, Mixed or Other ethnicities, a further breakdown of which is shown in Table 1b.

Table 1a: Percentage of classified first degrees at grade 2:1 or above by characteristi

o

Characteri Charactel split Percentage
Ethnicity Ethnic minorities 48%
White 66%
EIMD 2019 quintile 1and 2 57%
3to5 66%
Sex Female 70%
Male 60%
Other N

Table 1b: Detailed information on attainment for 2021-22 qualifiers.

or 2021-22 qualifiers.

Mode of Study

Characteristic

Characteristic split

Headcount of

First

Percentage of

First

Percentage of
ified First

Percentage of
ified First

Percentage of Headcount of
ified First i First

Degrees
awarded

Degrees

awarded as first

class

Degrees
awarded as
upper second
class

Degrees
awarded as
lower second
class

Degrees Degrees
awarded as third |awarded
class / pass

Headcount of
other
undergraduate
awards

Full-time

Ethnicity

Asian

Black

30

DP

25%

45%

25%

Zz Z

Mixed

70

30%

25%

30%

15%

30

White

880

20%

25%

10%

360

Other

45%
N

Unknown

EIMD 2019 quintile

1

110

13%

41%

35%

1%

60

2

180

17%

43%

30%

10%

60

3

190

21%

48%

22%

9%

80

4

240

24%

41%

25%

%

90

5

240

19%

46%

28%

7%

90

N/A

70

24%

28%

%

30

Unknown

39%
N

Female

400

25%

45%

22%

8%

190

Male

620

17%

43%

31%

10%

210

Other

[Part-time

Ethnicity

Asian

Black

Mixed

White

Other

Unknown

EIMD 2019 quintile

1

2

3

4

5

N/A

Unknown

Female

Male

Other

Apprenticeships

Ethnicity

Asian

Black

Mixed

White

Other

Unknown

EIMD 2019 quintile

1

2

3

4

5
N/A

Unknown

Female

Male

Other




