Transparency information 2023: Attainment of 2021-22 qualifiers

Provider: BIMM University Limited UKPRN: 10037544 For details of non-numeric values in the following tables, please see the 'Rounding and suppression' worksheet Ethnic minorities includes students with Asian, Black, Mixed or Other ethnicities, a further breakdown of which is shown in Table 1b.

Table 1a: Percentage of classified first degrees at grade 2:1 or above by characteristic for 2021-22 qualifiers.

Characteristic	Characteristic split	Percentage		
Ethnicity	Ethnic minorities	48%		
-	White	66%		
EIMD 2019 quintile	1 and 2	57%		
	3 to 5	66%		
Sex	Female	70%		
	Male	60%		
	Other	N		

Mode of Study	Characteristic	Characteristic split	Headcount of classified First Degrees awarded	Percentage of classified First Degrees awarded as first class	Percentage of classified First Degrees awarded as upper second class	Percentage of classified First Degrees awarded as lower second class	Percentage of classified First Degrees awarded as third class / pass	Headcount of unclassified First Degrees awarded	Headcount of other undergraduate awards
Full-time	Ethnicity	Asian	N	N N			N	N/A	1
	,	Black	30	DP	25%	45%	25%	N/A	١
		Mixed	70		25%	30%	15%	N/A	30
		White	880				10%	N/A	360
		Other	N						١
	-	Unknown	N						1
	EIMD 2019 quintile	1	110		41%				60
		2	180		43%		10%	N/A	60
		3	190		48%	22%	9%	N/A	80
		4	240		41%		9%		90
		5	240		46%		7%	N/A	90
		N/A Unknown	70 N		39% N		9% N	N/A N/A	30
	Sex	Female	400		45%		8%		190
Se.	Sex	Male	620		43%		10%		210
		Other	020 N						210
Ē	Ethnicity	Asian	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Lamony	Black	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		Mixed	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		White	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		Other	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		Unknown	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	EIMD 2019 quintile	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		2	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		3	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		4	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		5	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		Unknown	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Sex	Female	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		Male	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		Other	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Ē	Ethnicity	Asian	N/A	N/A	N/A	. N/A	N/A	. N/A	N/A
		Black Mixed	N/A N/A	N/A	N/A N/A	N/A	N/A N/A	N/A	N/A N/A
		White	N/A N/A	N/A N/A				N/A N/A	
		Other	N/A	N/A N/A	. N/A N/A	N/A	N/A N/A	N/A N/A	N/A N/A
		Unknown	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	EIMD 2019 quintile	1	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Zimb 2010 quindie	2	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		3	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		4	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		5	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		Unknown	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/
	Sex	Female	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/.
		Male	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/
		Other	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/